

Plot No. 30, Institutional Sector-44
Gurgaon-122 002 Haryana (INDIA)
CIN: L17299WB1981PLC033331

12th December, 2019

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata - 700 001

Stock code: 10029405
Scrip ID: SUDHA APPARELS

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting held on 12.12.2019

Dear Sir,

The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on 12th December, 2019 has considered and approved, inter-alia Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2019 along with copy of Limited Review Report issued by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 11:30 A.M. and concluded at 12:05 P.M.

Submitted for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **SUDHA APPARELS LIMITED**


RAJESH GUPTA
Company Secretary

SUDHA APPARELS LIMITED

Regd. Office :2/5, Sarat Bose Road, Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, Kolkata - 700020
CIN:L27204WB1979PLC032215
Website : www.sudhaapparels.com Email : secretarial@sudhaapparels.com

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30/09/2019	30/06/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	A. Revenue from Operations					
	a) Interest Income	442.65	425.90	326.39	868.55	653.71
	b) Dividend Income	201.62	4.14	1,112.24	205.76	1,112.46
	c) Rental Income	349.30	349.41	343.62	698.71	687.24
	d) Net gain/ on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-
	e) Other Income	-	3.50	19.05	3.50	92.48
	f) Sales of Traded Goods	235.01	2,725.73	1,876.26	2,960.74	6,114.09
	Total Revenue from operations (A)	1,228.58	3,508.68	3,677.56	4,737.26	8,659.98
	B. Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income from Operations (a+b+c)	1,228.58	3,508.68	3,677.56	4,737.26	8,659.98
2	Expenses					
	a) Purchase of Traded Goods	510.00	1,004.14	1,050.00	1,514.14	9,275.00
	b) Change in inventories of stock - in - trade	(277.86)	1,645.87	800.43	1,368.01	3,201.40
	c) Employees Benefits expenses	7.68	7.30	11.39	14.98	20.50
	d) Finance Cost	224.54	216.75	207.39	441.29	417.43
	e) Depreciation & Amortisation expense	51.95	51.91	55.33	103.86	109.78
	f) Net loss on Fair value change	-	-	-	-	-
	g) Loss on sale of Investment	-	-	-	-	9.50
	h) Other Expenses	6.10	5.71	5.50	11.81	53.26
	Total Expenses (a+b+c+d+e+f+g+h)	522.41	2,931.68	2,130.04	3,454.09	6,684.07
3	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax	706.17	577.00	1,547.52	1,283.17	1,975.91
4	Exceptional Items gain/(loss)	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/ (Loss) before tax	706.17	577.00	1,547.52	1,283.17	1,975.91
6	Tax Expense					
	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period	706.17	577.00	1,547.52	1,283.17	1,975.91
8	Other Comprehensive Income					
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
	Due to Change in Fair Value of Investments	15,118.78	892.90	1,927.46	16,011.68	10,701.34
	Deferred Tax	(3,035.86)	(179.29)	(387.04)	(3,215.15)	(2,148.83)
	(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss					
	Total Other Comprehensive Income	12,082.92	713.61	1,540.42	12,796.53	8,552.51
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	12,789.09	1,290.61	3,087.94	14,079.70	10,528.42
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face Value Rs. 10/- each)	72.70	72.70	72.70	72.70	72.70
11	Basic/Diluted Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (EPS) on Net Profit / (Loss) (Not annualised/Rs.)	1,759.12	177.53	424.75	1,936.65	1,448.20

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS & CAPITAL EMPLOYED

	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED	
		30/09/2019	30/06/2019	30/09/2018	30/09/2019	30/09/2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Segment Revenue					
	a) Income from Financing & Investment Activities	879.28	3,155.77	3,314.89	4,035.05	7,880.26
	b) Income from Renting & Other Activities	349.30	352.91	362.67	702.21	779.72
	Total Income	1,228.58	3,508.68	3,677.56	4,737.26	8,659.98
2	Segment results : Profit before Tax and after interest on financing segment					
	a. Financing activities	632.10	491.54	1,447.57	1,123.64	1,815.88
	b. Renting services	298.61	302.21	307.34	600.82	577.46
	Total	930.71	793.75	1,754.91	1,724.46	2,393.34
	Less - Interest on financing activities	224.54	216.75	207.39	441.29	417.43
	Total Profit before Tax	706.17	577.00	1,547.52	1,283.17	1,975.91
3	Capital Employed					
	a. Financing activities	39,981.74	23,669.99	32,894.11	39,981.74	32,894.11
	b. Renting services	6,353.67	6,348.98	6,655.21	6,353.67	6,655.21
	c. Other Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-
	Total capital employed	46,335.41	30,018.97	39,549.32	46,335.41	39,549.32

[Signature]



